Grievance Mechanism for the Code of Sustainable Procurement

What is the Whistleblower hotline?

- O A contact point where you can report any non-compliance or concerns regarding the Code of Sustainable Procurement at Aichi-Nagoya 2026 Games
- O The Whistleblower hotline will accept reports of non-compliance with the Code of Sustainable Procurement and take necessary actions to resolve the issues
- \blacksquare Whistleblower hotline Opening Period : \sim Until December 31, 2026
- Scope of this Whistleblower hotline:

 Non-compliance or suspected non-compliance with the Code of Sustainable Procurement regarding goods, services, construction works and Licensed merchandise procured by AINAGOC (including those procured by Sponsors)
- Language: Japanese or English

Contact us

Reports can be submitted by e-mail or mail

XThe reporting form is available on the following website

e-mail Address: chotatsucode(at)aichi-nagoya2026.org

Please replace (at) with @ when sending e-mails

Mailing Address: Procurement Team, General Affairs Section, AINAGOC

3-2-1 Sannomaru, Naka Ward, Nagoya City,

Aichi Prefecture, 460-0001, Japan

XInformation required on the reporting form:

- The whistleblower's name (your name), address and contact information (possibly be anonymous to the reported party)
- The reported party (company or individual in non-compliance with procurement code) and the details of non-compliance
- The goods, services, construction works and Licensed merchandise procured by AINAGOC (including those procured by Sponsors)

A summary of the results of the report will be posted on the website of AINAGOC If you do not wish your information to be disclosed, please indicate so in the reporting form

Please refer to the "CODE OF SUSTAINABLE PROCUREMENT" website of AINAGOC https://www.aichi-nagoya2026.org/news/detail/557/